

TERMS OF SERVICE

2220 STICKNEY POINT ROAD UNIT 537 SARASOTA, FL 34231 ((941) 753-5131 OFFICE@PERMITBOXCOMPANY.COM

OUR CLIENT AGREES THROUGH THE PURCHASE OF PRODUCTS/SERVICES TO THE CONDITIONS OF SALE AS SET FORTH HEREIN:

TERMS OF PAYMENT - UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED IN ADVANCE BY PERMIT BOX COMPANY, ALL GOODS ARE TO BE PAID FOR AT OR PRIOR TO THE TIME OF SHIPMENT.

METHODS OF PAYMENT – PERMIT BOX COMPANY ACCEPTS VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER AND AMERICAN EXPRESS. WE DO NOT ACCEPT COD ORDERS. ESTABLISHED DEALER ACCOUNTS MAY PAY WITH COMPANY CHECK ONLY AFTER A WRITTEN AGREEMENT BY PERMIT BOX COMPANY. ALL FUNDS IN U.S. DOLLARS ONLY.

DELIVERY - DELIVERY SCHEDULES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. PERMIT BOX COMPANY WILL MAKE EVERY REASONABLE EFFORT TO DELIVER PRODUCTS ON TIME. HOWEVER, PERMIT BOX COMPANY WILL NOT BE LIABLE FOR LATE OR LOST SHIPMENTS, NOR FOR ANY LOSS OF USE OR REVENUE RESULTING FROM THESE DELAYS.

FORUM SELECTION - CLIENT AGREES THAT SHOULD ANY ISSUES ARISE RESULTING IN LITIGATION, THESE ISSUES SHALL BE RESOLVED ACCORDING TO THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH VENUE BEING PROPER IN SARASOTA COUNTY.

USABILITY - THE BUYER UNDERSTANDS THAT PERMIT BOX COMPANY DOES NOT MAKE ANY WARRANTIES IN RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS AGREEMENT. IF ANY PARTS REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED BECAUSE OF ACCIDENT, NEGLIGENCE, MISUSE, THEFT, VANDALISM, FIRE, OR BECAUSE OF CONDITIONS OUTSIDE OF SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CUSTOMERS ATTEMPT TO MODIFY OR BY ANY CAUSE OTHER THAN NORMAL USE, THE WARRANTY OBLIGATIONS PROVIDED HEREIN SHALL NOT APPLY.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY - PERMIT BOX COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR EXPENSE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY ARISING FROM CUSTOMER'S USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE THE PRODUCT(S) EITHER SEPARATELY OR IN COMBINATION WITH OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR LOSS OR DESTRUCTION OF OTHER PROPERTY, OR FROM ANY OTHER CAUSE.

RETURNS - PERMIT BOX COMPANY WILL ACCEPT NO RETURNS ON SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS. ALL CUSTOMIZED PURCHASES ARE FINAL AND NONREFUNDABLE. STOCK ITEMS MAY BE RETURNED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT FOR A FULL REFUND WITH THE ASSESSMENT OF A 20% RESTOCKING FEE. ITEMS WHICH ARE DEFECTIVE OR BROKEN WHEN RECEIVED, MAY BE RETURNED FOR REPLACEMENT. PERMIT BOX COMPANY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PROVIDE COMPARABLE REPLACEMENTS, SHOULD THE ORIGINAL ITEM NO LONGER BE AVAILABLE. RETURNS REQUIRE PRIOR AUTHORIZATION; AT WHICH TIME A RETURN AGREEMENT (RMA) NUMBER SHALL BE PROVIDED.

SEND ITEMS IN ORIGINAL PACKAGING, WITH RMA# LISTED TO: LAUBACH COMPANIES C/O PERMIT BOX COMPANY 2701 RECTOR ROAD PARAGOULD, AR 72450

WARRANTY COVERAGE - PERMIT BOX COMPANY MAKES NO WARRANTY OTHER THAN THE ONES SET FORTH HEREIN. SUCH A WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND SUCH CONSTITUTES THE ONLY WARRANTY MADE WITH RESPECT TO THE GOODS AND SERVICES LISTED HEREIN. THE BUYER, BY PLACING AN ORDER, HEREBY SIGNIFIES ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF ALL THE TERMS LISTED HEREIN.